RESOLUTION NO. SCV-191

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY HONORING AND COMMENDING BETTE BOATMUN FOR HER SERVICE AND DEDICATION

WHEREAS, Bette Boatmun was elected to the Contra Costa Water District Board of Directors in 1974 and served on the Board of Directors through 2020; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatmun served as President of the Contra Costa Water District Board of Directors from 1990-1992 and Vice President from 1981-1989; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatman has supported numerous projects for Contra Costa Water District, including the construction and expansion of the Los Vaqueros Reservoir and building the Randall-Bold Water Treatment Plant; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatmun was actively involved in ACWA throughout her career and led the Association as President from 2002-2003; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatmun received ACWA's Lifetime Achievement Award recognizing individuals who have made a remarkable and lasting contribution to California water; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatmun has been an active member of community organizations including the Concord American Association of University Women, League of Women Voters of Diablo Valley, Sons of Italy and Soroptimist International; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Boatmun has been a pioneer for women in the water industry; and

WHEREAS, the Directors of the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency would like to recognize Ms. Boatmun for her outstanding community service, not only to her local community but to the water industry as a whole.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Board of Directors does hereby recognize Bette Boatmun for her years of dedication and service to the water industry and the people it serves.

sanfluar

President '

I, the undersigned, hereby certify: That I am the duly appointed and acting Secretary of the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency, and that at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of said Agency held on December 15, 2020, the foregoing Resolution No. SCV-191 was duly and regularly adopted by said Board, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended since the date of its adoption, and that it is now in full force and effect.

121 14

DESTRICT

il il Uni

DATED: December 15, 2020

April Vacios